

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

Accepting Beatty Drive into the El Dorado County Road System

WHEREAS, the Road Improvement Agreement for the Promontory Beatty Drive is deemed complete and the County of El Dorado Board of Supervisors is ready to accept said improvements,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that pursuant to the Streets and Highways Code Section 941, the County of El Dorado Board of Supervisors hereby accepts into the County of El Dorado Road System, Beatty Drive as shown in Irrevocable Offer of Dedication No. 2004-62, Resolution No. 180-2005 dated June 28, 2005, Irrevocable Offer of Dedication No. 2006-22, Resolution No. 358-2006 dated November 7, 2006, and Irrevocable Offer of Dedication as offered on the Final Map for the Promontory Village No. 6, Unit 2B as recorded in Book J Page 51B.

		of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting, 20, by the following vote of said	
		Ayes:	
Attest:		Noes:	
Suzanne Allen de Sanchez		Absent:	
Clerk of	the Board of Supervisors		
Bv:			
<i></i>	Deputy Clerk	Chair, Board of Supervisors	
	FY THAT: REGOING INSTRUMENT IS A COF	RECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.	
Attest:	Suzanne Allen de Sanchez, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of California.		
Ву:		Date:	
-	Deputy Clerk		

Resolution No.	Page 1 of 1